BETHANY LUTHERAN PRIMARY SCHOOL

2020 Schedule of Fees

General Fees

Year Level Annual Fees Term Fee Fortnightly Fee *
Prep to Year 2 4149 1037.25 180.40
Year3and 4 4396 1099.00 191.15
Year5and 6 4662 1165.50 202.70
*Based on 23 fortnightly payments
Sibling Discount on the General Fee
Number of Children
simultaneously attending 2" Child 3" Child 4t Child
from a single family
Annual 600 1200 2400
Term 150 300 600
Fortnight 26 52 104

What does the General Fee Include?
e Tuition Fees
e All books and stationery
e Normal swimming instruction
e Excursions

e (Capital expenditure program of the School

e Provision of IT facilities including iPad programs in year 4 to 6

e Campsinyear3toyear6

Other fees (for explanation see over page)

P & F Levy $32 per family per term ($5.60 per fortnight)
Bus To/from School $3.50 per trip per family

Bus user tag $10 per student per tag

Enrolment Fee $60

Family Deposit $350




P & F Levy - Parents in most families both work, making it extremely difficult to assist in major
fundraising that has played an important part in providing resources and equipment for students in
the past. This fee is directed towards projects that the P&F have an interest to assist the students in
their learning. In the past the P&F have provided the Front Row sound system and courtyard play area.
The P&F meets each term to plan projects and events that are at a low cost to families. If you would
like to assist the P&F and contribute through participation in meetings, please contact the school for
further information.

Bus to/from School - This service is provided to bring students to and from school along a designated
route. Fees are charged on a user pays basis. The school uses the RollCall bus tag system.

Enrolment Fee - This is payable when a new application for enrolment is lodged.

Family Deposit - To take up an offer of enrolment, a bond (family deposit) is required to confirm the
student’s position in the School. In the case of younger siblings, to confirm enrolment the deposit will
be used towards the first terms fees payable.

When an offer of enrolment is given, parents have 14 days in which to respond with payment, after
which the offer is considered void and the vacancy is then reallocated.

If you withdraw your application or the student fails to commence at the school the bond is forfeited.
However, the bond is fully refunded when the child leaves the school if a full terms notice in writing
has been given prior to withdrawal and all fees owing to the school have been paid. Parents may
consider donating the bond to The Schools Building Fund where donations are tax deductible.

Payment Options - BPAY
Direct Debit from your bank account. The School can arrange this for you.
EFTPOS at the School Office
Direct Deposit to the School’s bank account. Please enquire at the School
office for details

Payment of Fees - A statement of fees is forwarded to parents prior to the start of each term and are
payable by the end of the first week of term. The School realises that there are times when parents
cannot pay by this date. If that is the case, please contact the Business Manager to discuss alternative
payment arrangements such as weekly/fortnightly instalments.

Building Fund Donations - the School is always thankful for donations given. Donations to the School’s
Building Fund are tax deductible and are used to assist with capital loan repayments for buildings and
major maintenance.



